

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 25-035
Construction of Drainage Improvements and Walking
Trail in Four Corners Park for Fort Bend County

Recommended: ARS Construction, LLC \$558,518.38
Funding: 2023 Parks Bond

Company	Grand Total	Completion Time in Calendar Days
ARS Construction, LLC Houston, TX	\$558,518.38	120
Miranda Trucking and Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$632,907.50	120
Ballew Construction, LLC Katy, TX	\$641,612.50	150
Ballast Point Construction, Inc. Katy, TX	\$671,002.00	150
Wilson Building Services, Inc. Stafford, TX	\$685,395.00	150
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$701,136.00	150
MB Western Construction Co. Houston, TX	\$835,787.50	150
Apex Consulting Group, Inc. Houston, TX	\$1,272,172.50	140

FOUR CORNERS PARK DRAINAGE AND WALKING TRAIL - BID FORM																			
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS, B25-035																			
BID OPENING DATE - TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 2025 - 2:00 P.M.																			
BID TABULATION																			
ENGINEER: KALUZA, INC. 3014 AVENUE I ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471 (281) 341-0808										OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 301 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 201 RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BIDDERS:				ARS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		MIRANDA TRUCKING AND SERVICES, INC.		BALLEW CONSTRUCTION, LLC		BALLAST POINT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WILSON BUILDING SERVICES, INC.		TEAMWORK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CO.		APEX CONSULTING GROUP, INC.	
A SITE PREPARATION & EARTHWORK																			
1	Fort Bend Project Sign	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
2	Drainage Swale	LF	400	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Topsoil (Fill for Low Areas)	CY	35	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Exist. Drainge Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	230	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00
5	Remove/Dispose of Exist. Aspahltic Surface & Base Material (All Depths)	SY	4,750	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 32,062.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 26,125.00
SUBTOTAL OF A				\$ 56,130.00		\$ 61,850.00		\$ 55,032.50		\$ 77,090.00		\$ 37,675.00		\$ 57,795.00		\$ 68,075.00		\$ 47,425.00	
B SUBGRADE & PAVING																			
6	Sawcut Existing Asphalt Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
7	8% Lime Treatment (6" Depth)	SY	6,035	\$ 11.00	\$ 66,385.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 81,472.50	\$ 16.20	\$ 97,767.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,630.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 168,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,350.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 45,262.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 75,437.50
8	Cement Stabilized Sand (6" Thick)	SY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4-1/2")	SY	4,200	\$ 59.50	\$ 249,900.00	\$ 67.50	\$283,500.00	\$ 70.20	\$294,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 285,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 693,000.00
10	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (6")	SY	990	\$ 69.50	\$ 68,805.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 72,270.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 62,370.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 104,940.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 168,300.00
SUBTOTAL OF B				\$ 388,890.00		\$ 435,897.50		\$ 468,177.00		\$ 404,300.00		\$ 533,730.00		\$ 495,730.00		\$ 533,212.50		\$ 944,337.50	
C DRAINAGE																			
11	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (12")	LF	230	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 22,195.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00
12	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (15")	LF	64	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,960.00
13	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5"), including Toewall	SY	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
SUBTOTAL OF C				\$ 28,300.00		\$ 35,580.00		\$ 27,768.00		\$ 36,780.00		\$ 26,840.00		\$ 30,621.00		\$ 41,350.00		\$ 39,810.00	
D STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN																			
14	Sodding for Erosion Control (16" Wide) St. Augustine, 1 row around walking trail	LF	7,200	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,600.00
15	Hydro-Mulch Seeding (Provide watering until vegetation establishment)	AC	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock)	SY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Concrete Truck Washout Structures	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Furnish/Install/Maintain Erosion & Sedimentation Control, SWPPP Permit & Devices Until Vegetation Establishment	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15,357.00	\$ 15,357.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
SUBTOTAL OF D				\$ 21,200.00		\$ 28,380.00		\$ 30,315.00		\$ 78,032.00		\$ 35,150.00		\$ 21,990.00		\$ 68,150.00		\$ 92,100.00	
E EXTRA WORK ITEMS**																			
19	Contractor Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
20	Provide Performance, Payment & Maintenance Bonds, and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 15,998.38	\$ 15,998.38	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
21	Construction Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Landscaping at specified locations & irrigation (coordinated w/P.M.)	Budget	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL OF E				\$ 63,998.38		\$ 71,200.00		\$ 60,320.00		\$ 74,800.00		\$ 52,000.00		\$ 95,000.00		\$ 125,000.00		\$ 148,500.00	
GRAND TOTAL (TOTAL OF ITEMS A-E)				\$ 558,518.38		\$ 632,907.50		\$ 641,612.50		\$ 671,002.00		\$ 685,395.00		\$ 701,136.00		\$ 835,787.50		\$ 1,272,172.50	
TOTAL NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT				120		120		150		150		150		150		150		140	